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CTL DECISION SHEET (DSH) 
 

Standard(s) (incl. year) Subclause(s) Tracking No. Year 

IEC 60730-1:2013/ 

AMD1:2015 
6.8.3.4 DSH 

2144 
2019 

Category 

CONT 

Subject Keywords Developed by 
To be  
approved 

Mark ing of independently 
mounted controls to be 
ins talled in wiring boxes 

Class II 
Independently mounted 
control 

ETF 4 2020 CTL 
Plenary 
Meet ing 

Question 

Shall an independently mounted control without means of connection to earth and intended to 
be ins talled in a wiring box (see examples as shown in the below pictures)  be marked with the 
c lass II symbol, if i t complies with all relevant requirements for protection against electric shock 
after proper mounting of the control in the wiring box? 

 

 

  

 

Decision 

As the control i tself does not fulfil al l requirements for c lass II,  but only after proper mounting 
in a wiring box, the control shall not be marked with the c lass II symbol.  

Explanatory notes 

N/A 

 


